Authority: Toronto and East York Community Council Item 28.57, as adopted by Toronto and East York Community Council on October 13, 2009 under the delegated authority of Sections 27-149B and 27-152B(5) of Chapter 27, Council Procedures of the City of Toronto Municipal Code

Enacted by Toronto and East York Community Council: November 10, 2009

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 1147-2009

To authorize widening of Bremner Boulevard for the construction of a 2.8-metre-wide lay-by on the south side of Bremner Boulevard.

The Toronto and East York Community Council HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

1. The following alteration is authorized:

Widening of Bremner Boulevard for the construction of a 2.8-metre-wide lay-by on the south side of Bremner Boulevard, from a point 23 metres east of York Street to a point 58 metres east of York Street, generally as shown on the attached print of Drawing No. 421F-9800, dated September 2009.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 10th day of November, A.D. 2009.

PAM MCCONNELL, Chair ULLI S. WATKISS City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)



